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[Passed March 8, 1941; In effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend article five, chapter eighteen of the code of 

West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 

amended, by adding thereto a new section to be numbered 

section thirteen-a, relating to the employment by boards 

of education of a county director or directors of instru­

mental music. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That article five, chapter eighteen of the code of West Vir­

ginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be 

amended by adding thereto a new section to be numbered sec­

tion thirteen-a, to read as follows: 

Article 5. County Board of Education. 

Section 13-a. Employment of a County Director of In-

2 strumental Music.-The board, subject to the provisions 

3 of this chapter and the rules and regulations of the state 



Enr. H.B. No. 325] 2 

4 board, shall have authority to employ a county director 

5 or directors of instrumental music on a twelve months' 

6 basis, from any funds of the board available for such pur-

7 pose. 






